

TON BOLL General Secretary, AdiSU M.No.7085343854

EXECUTIVE MEMBERS Mr. Miling Modi Vice President

Mr. Chelbo Jamoh Asst. Gen. Secy.

Mr. Tasang Paleng Convenor

Mr. Tamang Panyang Co- Convenor

> Mr. Tajer Tapir Finance Secy.

Mr. Nangki Taga Asst. Finance Secy.

Mr. Tembo Lego Secy. Info. & Publicity

Mr. Taget Tair Asst. Secy. Info. & Pub.

> Er. Kaling Tali Secy. Education

Mr. Johnai Pabin Asst. Secy. Education

Mr. Tati Pabin Secy. Health & Hygiene

> Mr. Kakir Tatin Asst. Secy. Health & Hygiene

Mr. Gemin Mibang Secy. Games & Sports

Raja Tasung Asst. Secy. Games & Sports

Mr. Arjun Tamuk Secy. Cultural

Mr. Dojeng Panggam Asst. Secy. Art & Cultural

Mr. Tel Tayeng Secy. Law & Justice

Mr. Gemin Mingki Asst. Secy. Law & Justice

Mr. Kanggong Tayeng Chief Auditor

> Mr. Obuk Lego Auditor

Mr. Nang Tamut Auditor

Mr. Kalen Tadeng Speaker

Adv. Nonong Jamoh Advisor

Mr. Dutin Jamoh Spokesperson

Mr. Nitnong Mize Chairman Vigilance

ATO ROGIE East Siang Di Se

OFFICE OF THE

JIRBO JAMOH President, AdiSU M.No.8119009842

UNION

adesh

Ref. No. Adisu /HEM 2023-03

Estd::

Τo,

The Hon'ble Chief Minister Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar – 791111.

(Through Deputy Commissioner, East Siang, Pasighat)

Sub : Reminder letter

Ref: a) Memorandum no. AdiSU/HCM/2022-04 dated 07/12/2022. b) Memorandum no. AdiSU/HCM/2023-02 dated 09/01/2023

Respected Sir,

While referring to our earlier letters with the demands of AdiSU and the entire Adi Community, the Adi Students'Union would like to once again submit before you the following demands for your immediate kind action:

1. The APPSC Paper Leak Scam.

It is hard to imagine that a single person, one namely Shri Taket Jerang is the mastermind of whole APPSC Paper Leak Scam and has committed a well-planned/organised crime of such magnitude by himself without any help from other APPSC officials, Chairman & Members etc. The whole truth must be unearth to uproot Corruption from APPSC.

Therefore, we, the Adi Students' Union demands assessment of the movable/immovable property of all members, officials and staffs of APPSC.

2. Appointment of Vice-Chancellor & functionalization of Arunachal University, Pasighat.

The government must prioritize the appointment of Vice Chancellor for the full functionalization of the Arunachal University, Pasighat.

3. Functionalization of Industrial Training Institute, Pangin :

ITI Pangin remains non-functional even after the completion of the infrastructural development. The government must take immediate actions for its functionalization.

91/1/2023 Date

OFFICE OF THE DENTS' UNION ADI STL AdiSU(Apex

DP 870

unac

H.Q. Pasighat

East Stand Distt

(A.P.)

disu

47··H

Ses

Estd:: 1 East Siang Dis

Ref. No.....

TON BOLI General Secretary, AdiSU M.No.7085343854

EXECUTIVE MEMBERS Mr. Miling Modi Vice President

Mr. Chelbo Jamoh Asst. Gen. Secy.

Mr. Tasang Paleng Convenor

Mr. Tamang Panyang Co- Convenor

> Mr. Tajer Tapir Finance Secy.

Mr. Nangki Taga Asst. Finance Secy.

Mr. Tembo Lego Secy. Info. & Publicity

Mr. Taget Tair Asst. Secy. Info. & Pub.

> Er. Kaling Tali Secy. Education

Mr. Johnai Pabin Asst. Secy. Education

Mr. Tati Pabin Secy. Health & Hygiene

> Mr. Kakir Tatin Asst. Secy. Health & Hygiene

Mr. Gemin Mibang Secy. Games & Sports

Raja Tasung Asst. Secy. Games & Sports

Mr. Arjun Tamuk Secy. Cultural

Mr. Dojeng Panggam Asst. Secy. Art & Cultural

Mr. Tel Tayeng Secy. Law & Justice

Mr. Gemin Mingki Asst. Secy. Law & Justice

Mr. Kanggong Tayeng Chief Auditor

Mr. Obuk Lego Auditor

Mr. Nang Tamut Auditor

Mr. Kalen Tadeng Speaker

Adv. Nonong Jamoh Advisor

Mr. Dutin Jamoh Spokesperson

Mr. Nitnong Mize Chairman V

adesh JIRBO JAMOH President, AdiSU M.No.8119009842

Date

4. Proper demarcation of School Boundary in every Adi inhabited districts.

We demand that every school in all the Adi inhabited areas be properly demarcated in order to protect them from encroachments.

5. Fast tracking of investigation of late Tamik Taki Murder Case:

It has been over 9 months since the gruesome murder of Lt. Shri Tamik Taki. We demand for fast track of the case for early justice.

6. Rationalization of posting of School teachers in every Adi inhabited Districts.

In the interest of quality education, it is pertinent to rationalise the transfer/posting of teachers.

Therefore, it is requested to the benevolent authority to take immediate necessary action on the above demands. Should these genuine demands not be addressed favourably within a period of 15 days' time, the AdiSU will resort to further course of democratic actions in all Adi inhabited Districts.

Yours faithfully

Jirbo Jamoh President Adi Students'Union

President Adi Students' Union

Boli **General Secretary** Adi Students'Union

General Secretary Adi Students' Union